



OHR550
TWS Wireless headset

Customer Services: (978)230-8895(US)
Mon-Fri: 9am-6pm(EST)
User Manual

Please read this user manual carefully when using this product.

Preface

Thank you for purchasing Acer products. For optimum operation, please read this manual carefully before using.

Model

OHR550

Item Name

TWS Wireless Earphones

Product List

Earphones Headphones x2

Charging case x1

Type-C charging cable x1

Instruction manual x1

Product Description

This TWS earphone is a wireless connectivity-enabled audio product, which is compatible with Android and iOS smartphones, tablets, and other portable electronic devices. By eliminating the constraints of wired connections, it offers users enhanced convenience and unrestricted mobility, catering to a wide range of application scenarios.

Product Specifications

Material:ABS

Product Weight:50g

Charging port:type-c

Earphones Size:44.5*14*46.9 mm

Charging case size:66.7*36*59.3mm

Product structure diagram



- 1.Function Key(Touch)
- 2.Headphone Indicator Light
- 3.Charging compartment display
- 4.Magnetic Suction Groove

Tips:

Gently place the earphones into the external ear canal and adjust the earphones after insertion
Adjust the wearing angle to a comfortable angle.

Bluetooth headphone parameters:

1. Bluetooth version: V5.4
2. Connection method: Wireless Bluetooth audio receiver.
3. Communication distance: Approximately 10 meters (in an open and unobstructed environment).
4. Talk time: About 4 hours.
5. Music playback time: About 5 hours (at medium volume).
6. Frequency response range: 20Hz - 20KHz.
7. Product material: Plastic.
8. Wearing style: ear-hanging.

Operation Instructions:

1. Bluetooth connection: On Android/iOS platforms, search and perform operations in the Bluetooth settings page of your mobile phone.
2. Put the earphones into the charging case, and the earphones will turn off. The digital display on the case will light up. When the earphones are fully charged, the indicator light will go out.

Multifunction key:

1. Power on: Keep press homekey 2 Sec
2. Power off: Keep press homekey 5 Sec
3. Playback: Single click.
4. Pause: Single click.
5. Answering/Hanging up calls: Single click.
6. Rejecting incoming calls: Press and hold for two seconds to reject.
7. Previous/Next Track: Double-click R earbuds to next song, double click L earbuds for previous song
8. Voice Control: Press and hold for 3 seconds to voice assistant

Note: This product can be connected and used with any device equipped with Bluetooth functionality.

Safety guidelines

1. Before using this product for the first time, please fully charge it before using it.
2. The product is not a toy, and children under the age of 12 must be used under the supervision of an adult.
3. Please use a 5V/1A charger that has passed the safety certification of a regular manufacturer to avoid damage to the product caused by a fast charging charger that supports high voltage.
4. Please charge in a safe environment, when charging the charging case, please pull out the charging cable as soon as possible after the power is fully charged to avoid damage to the battery caused by long-term charging. The charging method of the charging case is the Type-C interface.
5. This product has a built-in non-removable rechargeable battery, and repeated charging and discharging of the earbuds will lead to a decrease in battery performance over time, which is normal for rechargeable batteries.
6. This product comes with a healthy battery, if it has not been used for a long time, please charge it at least once a month.
7. If you feel skin discomfort when wearing it due to individual differences, please stop wearing it and consult a doctor.
8. When using this product with Bluetooth connection, please adjust the sound of the earphones to an appropriate volume to avoid hearing damage caused by long-term loud volume.
9. If you use this product while engaging in activities that require concentration, you should pay attention to your own safety and the safety of others, such as when driving or cycling, on roads, construction sites, railways, or walking. You should remove your headphones or adjust the volume to ensure that you can hear the sounds around you, including alarms and warning signals.
10. Please follow the relevant regulations of your region or country and use this product as required when driving.
11. This product contains magnetic materials, please keep away from electrical appliances with strong magnetic or electric fields, such as microwave ovens, refrigerators, etc., when using or placing the product.
12. It is recommended to use this product in an environment with a temperature of -0°C~45°C. When the ambient temperature is below +5°C, battery performance is limited.
13. Do not use this product in places where it is expressly prohibited to use wireless equipment; otherwise it will interfere with other electronic equipment or cause other dangers.
14. Before approaching medical or industrial equipment or boarding a plane, please ask the local staff if they can use it.
15. Before cleaning and maintaining this product, stop using this product, turn off all applications, and disconnect all connections or cables to other equipment.
16. Please dispose of waste electronic products properly in accordance with local laws and regulations, and do not dispose of electrical and electronic equipment, parts, batteries and other household waste.
17. The power delivered by the charger must be between min 5 Watts required by the radio equipment, and max 10 Watts in order to achieve the maximum charging speed.

Warning

- Do not use abrasive cleaners to clean this product.
- Do not allow this product to be heated or close to a fire source, such as a cooking stove.
- Do not expose the product to direct sunlight for a long time.
- Do not discard this product in fire to avoid explosion.
- Do not attempt to disassemble this product to make any modifications, as it does not contain any maintenance components.
- Do not use this product in rain.
- If you do not plan to use this product for a long time, please store it in a dry environment and charge the headset less often to prolong its life and avoid extreme temperature and dust.
- Permanent hearing loss may occur if earphones or headphones are used at high volume for prolonged periods of time.
- Batteries may explode if not handled properly.
- Do not disassemble or dispose of batteries in fire.
- Do not short external contacts, crush, puncture or otherwise tamper with batteries.
- Follow local regulations when disposing of used batteries.
- The power delivered by the charger must be between min [5] Watts required by the radio equipment, and max [10] Watts in order to achieve the maximum charging speed.

FCC Warning

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Caution: Any changes or modifications to this device not explicitly approved by manufacturer could void your authority to operate this equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 0cm between the radiator and your body.



OHR550

TWS kabellose Kopfhörer

Kundenservice: (978) 230-8895 (USA)
Montag bis Freitag: 9:00 bis 18:00 Uhr
(EST)

Bedienungsanleitung

Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch, wenn Sie dieses Produkt verwenden.

Vorwort

Vielen Dank für den Kauf von Acer Produkten. Für eine optimale Bedienung lesen Sie bitte diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie sie verwenden.

Modell

OHR550

Name des Projekts

TWS kabellose Kopfhörer

Liste der Produkte

Kopfhörer, Kopfhörer x2

Ladebox x1

Type-C Ladekabel x1

Bedienungsanleitung x1

Produktbeschreibung

Dieses TWS-Kopfhörer ist ein Audioprodukt, das kabellose Verbindung unterstützt und mit Android- und iOS-Smartphones, Tablets und anderen tragbaren elektronischen Geräten kompatibel ist. Durch die Beseitigung der Einschränkungen der kabelgebundenen Verbindung bietet es den Benutzern erhöhten Komfort und uneingeschränkte Mobilität, die eine Vielzahl von Anwendungsszenarien abdecken.

Produktspezifikationen

Material: ABS

Produktgewicht: 50g

Ladeanschluss: type-c

Kopfhörergröße: 44.5*14*46.9mm

Größe des Ladekastens: 66.7 * 36 * 59.3 mm

Produktstrukturdiagramm



- 1. Funktionstasten (Touch)**
- 2. Anzeige für Kopfhörer**
- 3. Ladekabinenanzeige**
- 4. Magnetischer Saugschlitz**

Tipps:

Legen Sie die Kopfhörer vorsichtig in den äußeren Gehörgang und stellen Sie den Tragewinkel an, nachdem Sie die Kopfhörer eingesetzt haben, auf einen angenehmen Winkel einstellen.

Parameter des Bluetooth-Kopfhörers:

1. Bluetooth-Version: V5.4
2. Verbindungsmethode: drahtloser Bluetooth-Audioempfänger.
3. Kommunikationsentfernung: ca. 10 m (in offener und barrierefreier Umgebung).
4. Gesprächszeit: ca. 4 Stunden.
5. Musikspielzeit: ca. 5 Stunden (mittlere Lautstärke).
6. Frequenzgang Bereich: 20Hz-20KHz.
7. Produktmaterial: Kunststoff.
8. Tragemethode: Ohrhänger.

Bedienungsanleitung:

1. Bluetooth-Verbindung: Suchen und bedienen Sie auf der Android/IOS-Plattform die Bluetooth-Einstellungsseite des Mobiltelefons.
2. Stecken Sie die Kopfhörer in die Ladebox und sie schalten sich aus. Die digitale Anzeige am Gehäuse leuchtet auf. Wenn die Kopfhörer vollständig aufgeladen sind, erlischt die Kontrollleuchte.

Multifunktionstasten:

1. Einschalten: homekey 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt und halten
2. Herunterfahren: Halten Sie Homekey für 5 Sekunden gedrückt
3. Spielen: Klicken Sie auf.
4. Pause: Einzelklick.
5. Anrufe beantworten/auflegen: Einzelklick.
6. Anruf ablehnen: Drücken Sie zwei Sekunden lang, um den Anruf abzulehnen.
7. Vorheriges/Nächstes: Doppelklicken Sie auf R-Ohrstöpsel, um zum nächsten Song zu gelangen, und doppelklicken Sie auf L-Ohrstöpsel, um zum vorherigen Song zu gelangen
8. Sprachsteuerung: 3 Sekunden lang drücken, um den Sprachassistenten zu betreten

Hinweis: Dieses Produkt kann mit jedem Gerät verbunden und verwendet werden, das mit Bluetooth ausgestattet ist.

Sicherheitsrichtlinien

1. Bevor Sie dieses Produkt zum ersten Mal verwenden, laden Sie es bitte vollständig, bevor Sie es verwenden.
2. Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Kinder unter 12 Jahren müssen es unter der Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen verwenden.
3. Bitte verwenden Sie ein 5V/1A-Ladegerät, das die Sicherheitszertifizierung des regulären Herstellers bestanden hat, um Schäden am Produkt zu vermeiden, die durch Schnellladegeräte verursacht werden, die Hochspannung unterstützen.
4. Bitte laden Sie es in einer sicheren Umgebung, beim Laden der Ladebox ziehen Sie bitte das Ladekabel so schnell wie möglich, nachdem der Akku voll geladen ist, um Schäden an der Batterie durch langfristiges Laden zu vermeiden. Die Lademethode der Ladebox ist eine Typ-C-Schnittstelle.
5. Das Produkt verfügt über einen integrierten, nicht abnehmbaren Akku, und das wiederholte Laden und Entladen der Ohrstöpsel führt zu einer Verschlechterung der Akkuleistung im Laufe der Zeit, was bei wiederaufladbaren Akkus normal ist.
6. Dieses Produkt ist mit einer gesunden Batterie ausgestattet, bitte laden Sie es mindestens einmal im Monat, wenn es für eine lange Zeit nicht verwendet wird.
7. Wenn Sie beim Tragen aufgrund individueller Unterschiede Hautbeschwerden verspüren, hören Sie bitte auf, es zu tragen und konsultieren Sie einen Arzt.
8. Bluetooth-Verbindung Wenn Sie dieses Produkt verwenden, stellen Sie bitte den Klang der Kopfhörer auf die richtige Lautstärke ein, um Gehörschäden durch lange Lautstärke zu vermeiden.
9. Wenn Sie dieses Produkt verwenden, wenn Sie Aktivitäten durchführen, die Konzentration erfordern, sollten Sie auf Ihre eigene Sicherheit und die anderer achten, z. B. beim Autofahren oder Fahrrad fahren, auf Straßen, Baustellen, Eisenbahnen oder zu Fuß. Sie sollten Ihre Kopfhörer abnehmen oder die Lautstärke anpassen, um sicherzustellen, dass Sie Geräusche in Ihrer Umgebung hören können, einschließlich Alarmer und Warnsignale.
10. Bitte halten Sie sich an die relevanten Vorschriften Ihrer Region oder des Landes und verwenden Sie dieses Produkt wie gefordert während des Fahrens.
11. Dieses Produkt enthält magnetische Materialien. Bitte halten Sie sich bei der Verwendung oder Platzierung dieses Produkts von Mikrowellenöfen, Kühlschränken und anderen Elektrogeräten mit starken Magnet- oder elektrischen Feldern fern.
12. Dieses Produkt wird empfohlen, unter -0°C – 45°C Umgebung zu verwenden, wenn die Umgebungstemperatur niedriger als $+5^{\circ}\text{C}$ ist, ist die Batterieleistung begrenzt.
13. Bitte verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht an Orten, an denen die Verwendung drahtloser Geräte ausdrücklich verboten ist, da es sonst andere elektronische Geräte stören oder andere Gefahren verursachen kann.
14. Bitte fragen Sie das örtliche Personal nach der Verfügbarkeit medizinischer oder industrieller Ausrüstung oder vor dem Einsteigen in ein Flugzeug.
15. Bitte beenden Sie die Verwendung des Produkts, schließen Sie die Anwendung und trennen Sie alle Verbindungen oder Kabel von anderen Geräten, bevor Sie es reinigen und warten.
16. Bitte entsorgen Sie elektronische Altprodukte ordnungsgemäß in Übereinstimmung mit den örtlichen Gesetzen und Vorschriften und entsorgen Sie nicht nach Belieben Hausmüll wie elektrische und elektronische Geräte, Teile und Batterien.
17. Um die maximale Ladegeschwindigkeit zu erreichen, muss die vom Ladegerät bereitgestellte Leistung zwischen mindestens 5 Watt und maximal 10 Watt liegen, die für das Funkgerät benötigt werden.

WARNUNG

- Verwenden Sie keine abrasiven Reinigungsmittel zur Reinigung dieses Produkts.
- Erhitzen Sie dieses Produkt nicht oder bringen Sie es in der Nähe einer Feuerquelle, wie z. B. einem Herd.
- Setzen Sie das Produkt nicht längere Zeit direkter Sonneneinstrahlung aus.
- Bitte werfen Sie dieses Produkt nicht im Feuer weg, um eine Explosion zu vermeiden.
- Versuchen Sie nicht, dieses Produkt für Änderungen zu zerlegen, da es keine Wartungskomponenten enthält.
- Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht im Regen.
- Wenn Sie dieses Produkt nicht lange verwenden möchten, lagern Sie es bitte in einer trockenen Umgebung und reduzieren Sie eine Ladung, um die Lebensdauer des Kopfhörers zu verlängern und extreme Temperaturen und Staub zu vermeiden.
- Wenn Sie Kopfhörer oder Kopfhörer über einen längeren Zeitraum mit hoher Lautstärke verwenden, kann dies zu einem dauerhaften Hörverlust führen.
- Die Batterie kann explodieren, wenn sie nicht ordnungsgemäß gehandhabt wird.
- Zerlegen oder entsorgen Sie die Batterie nicht bei einem Feuer.
- Kurzschließen Sie die externen Kontakte nicht, quetschen, durchstoßen oder manipulieren Sie die Batterie anderweitig.
- Befolgen Sie die örtlichen Vorschriften bei der Entsorgung gebrauchter Batterien.
- Die vom Ladegerät bereitgestellte Leistung muss zwischen einem minimalen [5] Watt und einem maximalen [10] Watt liegen, das für das Funkgerät benötigt wird, um eine maximale Ladegeschwindigkeit zu erreichen.

FCC-Warnung

Das Gerät wurde getestet und erfüllt die folgenden Einschränkungen:
Digitale Geräte der Klasse B. Gemäß Teil 15 der FCC-Regeln sind diese Einschränkungen

Entwickelt, um einen angemessenen Schutz vor schlechten interfa-
Wohninstallationen zu bieten. Das Gerät erzeugt, nutzt und kann
Funkfrequenzenergie erzeugen, die schädliche Störungen in der
Funkkommunikation verursachen kann, wenn sie nicht gemäß den
Anweisungen installiert und verwendet wird. Es besteht jedoch keine
Garantie dafür, dass bei einer bestimmten Installation keine Störungen
auftreten. Wenn das Gerät tatsächlich Störungen beim Radio- oder
Fernsehempfang verursacht,
Ob es schädlich ist, kann durch Aus- und Einschalten des Geräts
festgestellt werden,

Der Benutzer wird empfohlen, die Störung durch eine oder mehrere der
folgenden Maßnahmen zu korrigieren.

- Neuorientieren oder Neupositionieren der Empfangsantenne.
- Erhöhen Sie den Abstand zwischen Gerät und Empfänger.
- Schließen Sie das Gerät an eine andere Steckdose an als auf dem
Schaltkreis

An diesen ist ein Empfänger angeschlossen.

- Fragen Sie einen Händler oder einen erfahrenen Funktechniker um Hilfe.
- Hinweis: Alle Änderungen oder Modifikationen an diesem Gerät sind
nicht eindeutig

Die Genehmigung des Herstellers kann Ihre Berechtigung zum Betrieb
dessen Gerät ungültig machen.

Das Gerät entspricht Teil 15 der FCC-Regeln. Der Betrieb unterliegt der
Erfüllung der folgenden beiden Bedingungen:

(1) Das Gerät darf keine schädlichen Störungen verursachen und (2) das
Gerät muss alle empfangenen Störungen akzeptieren, einschließlich
solcher, die zu einem unzureichenden Betrieb führen können.

Das Gerät erfüllt die festgelegten FCC-Strahlenbelastungsgrenzwerte
Für unkontrollierte Umgebungen sollte das Gerät so installiert und
betrieben werden, dass ein Mindestabstand von 0 cm zwischen dem
Heizkörper und dem Körper eingehalten wird.



Paramètres des écouteurs Bluetooth :

1. Version Bluetooth : V5.4
2. Mode de connexion : Récepteur audio Bluetooth sans fil.
3. Distance de communication : Environ 10 mètres (dans un environnement ouvert et sans obstacle).
4. Durée de conversation : Environ 4 heures.
5. Durée de lecture de musique : Environ 5 heures (à volume moyen).
6. Plage de réponse en fréquence : 20 Hz - 20 KHz.
7. Matériau du produit : Plastique.
8. Style d'usage : Épaule-d'oreille (en suspens sur l'oreille).

Instructions d'utilisation :

1. Connexion Bluetooth : Sur les plateformes Android/iOS, recherchez et effectuez les opérations dans la page des paramètres Bluetooth de votre téléphone portable.
2. Mettez les écouteurs dans la boîte de chargement, et les écouteurs s'éteindront. L'affichage numérique sur la boîte s'allumera. Lorsque les écouteurs sont entièrement chargés, la lampe indicateur s'éteindra.

Touches multifonctions :

1. Allumer : Maintenir enfoncé la touche principale pendant 2 secondes.
2. Éteindre : Maintenir enfoncé la touche principale pendant 5 secondes.
3. Lecture : Cliquez simple.
4. Mettre en pause : Cliquez simple.
5. Répondre/finir un appel : Cliquez simple.
6. Refuser un appel entrant : Maintenir enfoncé pendant deux secondes pour refuser.
7. Piste précédente/suivante : Double-clic sur les écouteurs droit pour la chanson suivante, double-clic sur les écouteurs gauche pour la chanson précédente.
8. Contrôle vocal : Maintenir enfoncé pendant 3 secondes pour appeler l'assistant vocal.

Remarque : Ce produit peut être connecté et utilisé avec n'importe quel appareil équipé de fonctionnalités Bluetooth.



Parametri degli auricolari Bluetooth:

1. Versione Bluetooth: V5.4
2. Modalità di connessione: Ricevitore audio Bluetooth wireless.
3. Distanza di comunicazione: Circa 10 metri (in un ambiente aperto e senza ostacoli).
4. Durata della chiamata: Circa 4 ore.
5. Durata della riproduzione musicale: Circa 5 ore (a volume medio).
6. Gamma di risposta in frequenza: 20 Hz - 20 KHz.
7. Materiale del prodotto: Plastica.
8. Modalità di indossaggio: Auricolari appesi all'oreille.

Istruzioni d'uso:

1. Connessione Bluetooth: Nella piattaforma Android/iOS, cerca e esegui le operazioni nella pagina delle impostazioni Bluetooth del tuo telefono cellulare.
2. Metti gli auricolari nella custodia di ricarica, e gli auricolari si spengono. La visualizzazione digitale sulla custodia si illuminerà. Quando gli auricolari sono completamente caricati, il pulsante di indicazione si spegnerà.

Tasti multifunzione:

1. Accendere: Tenere premuto il pulsante principale per 2 secondi.
2. Spegnere: Tenere premuto il pulsante principale per 5 secondi.
3. Riproduzione: Clic singolo.
4. Pausa: Clic singolo.
5. Ricevere/Chiusura di una chiamata: Clic singolo.
6. Rifiutare una chiamata in entrata: Tenere premuto per due secondi per rifiutare.
7. brano precedente/Brano successivo: Doppio clic sugli auricolari destri per la canzone successiva, doppio clic sugli auricolari sinistri per la canzone precedente.
8. Controllo vocale: Tenere premuto per 3 secondi per l'assistente vocale.

Nota: Questo prodotto può essere connesso e utilizzato con qualsiasi dispositivo dotato di funzionalità Bluetooth.



Parámetros de los auriculares Bluetooth:

1. Versión de Bluetooth: V5.4
2. Método de conexión: Receptor de audio Bluetooth inalámbrico.
3. Distancia de comunicación: Aproximadamente 10 metros (en un entorno abierto y sin obstáculos).
4. Tiempo de conversación: Aproximadamente 4 horas.
5. Tiempo de reproducción de música: Aproximadamente 5 horas (a volumen medio).
6. Rango de respuesta de frecuencia: 20 Hz - 20 KHz.
7. Material del producto: Plástico.
8. Modo de uso: Auriculares colgantes (sobre las orejas).

Instrucciones de uso:

1. Conexión Bluetooth: En las plataformas Android/iOS, busca y realiza las operaciones en la página de configuración de Bluetooth de tu teléfono móvil.
2. Pon los auriculares en la caja de carga, y los auriculares se apagarán. La pantalla digital de la caja se iluminará. Cuando los auriculares estén completamente cargados, el indicador se apagará.

Botones multifunción:

1. Encender: Mantener presionado el botón principal durante 2 segundos.
2. Apagar: Mantener presionado el botón principal durante 5 segundos.
3. Reproducción: Hacer clic sencillo.
4. Pausa: Hacer clic sencillo.
5. Contestar/Colgar una llamada: Hacer clic sencillo.
6. Rechazar una llamada entrante: Mantener presionado durante dos segundos para rechazar.
7. Tema anterior/Siguiente tema: Doble clic en los auriculares derechos para la siguiente canción, doble clic en los auriculares izquierdos para la canción anterior.
8. Control de voz: Mantener presionado durante 3 segundos para el asistente de voz.

Nota: Este producto se puede conectar y utilizar con cualquier dispositivo equipado con funcionalidad Bluetooth.



Parametre for Bluetooth-ørefoners:

1. Bluetooth-version: V5.4
2. forbindelsesmåde: Trådløs Bluetooth-audioempfang.
3. Kommunikationsdistancen: Omtrent 10 meter (i et åbent og uhindret miljø).
4. Talevarighed: Omtrent 4 timer.
5. Musikafspilningstid: Omtrent 5 timer (ved middels lydstyrke).
6. Frekvensresponsområde: 20 Hz - 20 KHz.
7. Produktmateriale: Plast.
8. Bæringsstil: Øre-hængende.

Brugsanvisninger:

1. Bluetooth-forbindelse: Søg og udfør operationer på Android/iOS-plattformene i Bluetooth-indstillingssiden på din mobiltelefon.
2. Plug ørefonerne ind i opladningskassen, og de vil slukke. Den numeriske visning på kassen vil tænde op. Når ørefonerne er fuldt opladte, går indikatorlyset ud.

Flerværktøjsknapper:

1. Slå på: Hold trykket på hovedknappen i 2 sekunder.
2. Slå fra: Hold trykket på hovedknappen i 5 sekunder.
3. Afspilning: En enkelt klik.
4. Pause: En enkelt klik.
5. Besvarelse/afbrydelse af et opkald: En enkelt klik.
6. Afvise modtaget opkald: Hold trykket i to sekunder for at afvise.
7. Forrige/Næste spor: Doppleklik på de højre ørefonere for næste sang, doppleklik på de venstre ørefonere for forrige sang.
8. Stemmekontrol: Hold trykket i 3 sekunder for at aktivere stemmeassistenten.

Bemærk: Dette produkt kan forbindes og bruges med ethvert enhed, der er udstyret med Bluetooth-funktioner.



Bluetoothワイヤホンのパラメータ:

1. Bluetoothバージョン: V5.4
2. 接続方法: 無線Bluetoothオーディオ受信機
3. 通信距離: 約10メートル (開放的で障害物のない環境下)
4. 通話時間: 約4時間
5. 音楽再生時間: 約5時間 (中音量で)
6. 周波数応答範囲: 20Hz ~ 20KHz
7. 製品素材: プラスチック
8. 装着スタイル: 耳掛け式

操作方法:

1. Bluetooth接続: Android/iOSプラットフォームで、携帯電話のBluetooth設定ページで検索して操作を行ってください。
2. イヤホンを充電ケースに入れると、イヤホンが自動的に電源が切れます。ケースのデジタルディスプレイが点灯します。イヤホンが完全に充電されると、インジケータライトが消灯します。

マルチ機能キー:

1. 電源オン: ホームボタンを2秒間長押しする。
2. 電源オフ: ホームボタンを5秒間長押しする。
3. 再生: 1回クリックする。
4. 一時停止: 1回クリックする。
5. 着信応答/通話切断: 1回クリックする。
6. 着信拒否: 2秒間長押しして拒否する。
7. 前の曲/次の曲: 右側のイヤホンをダブルクリックで次の曲、左側のイヤホンをダブルクリックで前の曲。
8. 音声制御: 3秒間長押しして音声アシスタントを起動する。

注意: この製品は、Bluetooth機能を備えた任意の機器と接続して使用することができます。

블루투스 이어폰 파라미터:

1. 블루투스 버전: V5.4
2. 연결 방식: 무선 블루투스 오디오 수신기
3. 통신 거리: 대략 10미터(열린 및 장애물이 없는 환경에서)
4. 통화 시간: 약 4시간
5. 음악 재생 시간: 약 5시간(중간 음량에서)
6. 주파수 응답 범위: 20Hz - 20KHz
7. 제품 소재: 플라스틱
8. 착용 스타일: 귀걸이식

사용 설명서:

1. 블루투스 연결: 안드로이드/iOS 플랫폼에서 휴대폰의 블루투스 설정 페이지에서 검색하고 조작을 수행합니다.
2. 이어폰을 충전 케이스에 넣으면 이어폰이 꺼집니다. 케이스의 디지털 디스플레이가 켜집니다. 이어폰이 완전히 충전되면 표시등이 꺼집니다.

멀티기능 키:

1. 전원 켜기: 홈 버튼을 2초 동안 길게 누르기
2. 전원 끄기: 홈 버튼을 5초 동안 길게 누르기
3. 재생: 한 번 클릭
4. 일시 중지: 한 번 클릭
5. 전화 수신/끊기: 한 번 클릭
6. 수신 거절: 2초 동안 길게 누르기로 거절
7. 이전/다음 트랙: 오른쪽 이어폰 더블 클릭으로 다음 노래, 왼쪽 이어폰 더블 클릭으로 이전 노래
8. 음성 제어: 3초 동안 길게 누르기로 음성 어시스턴트 실행

참고: 이 제품은 블루투스 기능이 있는 모든 기기와 연결하여 사용할 수 있습니다.

Bluetooth معلومات سماعات

1. Bluetooth: V5.4 إصدار

2. Bluetooth جهاز استقبال صوتي لاسلكي عبر :طريقة الاتصال
3. (في بيئة مفتوحة وبدون عوائق)أمتار 10 حوالي :مسافة الاتصال
4. ساعات 4 حوالي :وقت المحادثة
5. (عند مستوى صوت متوسط)ساعات 5 حوالي :وقت تشغيل الموسيقى
6. كيلو هرتز 20 - هرتز 20 :نطاق استجابة التردد
7. البلاستيك :مادة المنتج
8. معلقة بالأنثى :نمط ارتداء

تعليمات التشغيل:

1. ، ابحث و قم بتنفيذ العمليات في صفحة إعدادات Android/iOS في المنصات Bluetooth: اتصال للهاتف المحمول الخاص بك Bluetooth
2. عندما يتم .الشاشة الرقمية على العلبة سوف تضيء .اضع السماعات في علبة الشحن، وسوف تطفئ السماعات .شحن السماعات بالكامل، سيظهر إشارة التشغيل

أضرار متعددة الوظائف:

1. 2 секунды اضغط و اخرج زر الأوامر الأساسية لمدة :تشغيل
2. 5 секунды اضغط و اخرج زر الأوامر الأساسية لمدة :إيقاف التشغيل
3. اضغط مرة واحدة :تشغيل الموسيقى
4. اضغط مرة واحدة :إيقاف مؤقت
5. اضغط مرة واحدة :إنهاء المكالمات/استلام
6. اضغط و اخرج لمدة دقيقتين لرفض المكالمات :رفض مكالمات الواردة
7. اضغط مرتين على السمع الأيمن للعنصر التالي، اضغط مرتين على السمع الأيسر :المسار التالي/المسار السابق للعنصر السابق
8. 3 секунды اضغط و اخرج لمدة :التحكم الصوتي للمساعد الصوتي

بقدرات оснащён يمكن توصيل هذا المنتج واستخدامه مع أي جهاز :ملاحظة
Bluetooth